HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2-2
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February 13,2023
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Business Office Report — February, 2023

1. General Fund Report — 58% of 2022-2023 complete

Revenue

To date the district has collected $12,906,000 or 52% of budgeted revenue as
compared to $11,542,000 or 52% for the same period last year.

Expenditures

To date the district has expended $12,405,000 or 50% of budgeted expenditures as
compared to $11,365,000 or 51% for the same period last year.

2. Construction Update
The architects and engineers are finalizing the plans for the track at Tiger Stadium,

the tennis court expansion, and the arena air conditioning. The goal is to bid these
projects in March.

3. Branding Trademarks
We completed the process of renewing our seven trademarks for branding. In
addition, we were able to get the Tiger Head on clothing trademarked for the first
time. The District now has eight trademarks that are valid until early 2027.



REGULAR MEETING
HURON BOARD OF EDUCATION
INSTRUCTIONAL PLANNING CENTER
JANUARY 9, 2023 - 5:30 p.m.

Roll Call: Garret Bischoff, President, and members: Shelly Siemonsma, Tim Van

Berkum, Craig Lee, and Kristi Glanzer. Superintendent Kraig Steinhoff and
Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager.

Bischoff called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Bischoff led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Siemonsma, second by Van Berkum, and unanimously carried to adopt the
agenda.

Dates to Remember — January 11 Early Release. January 16 Martin Luther King Holiday —
No School. January 23 Board of Education Meeting — 5:30 p.m. — IPC. January 27 Earliest
Date to Begin Circulating or File Nomination Petitions for School Board Election. February
1 Early Release. February 13 Board of Education Meeting — 5:30 p.m. — IPC. February 17
No School. February 20 President’s Day — No School. February 24 5:00 p.m. — Deadline
for Filing Nominating Petitions for School Board Election. February 27 Board of Education
Meeting — 5:30 p.m. — IPC. April 11 School Board Election.

Community Input for Items not on the Agenda

None.

Conflict Disclosure and Consideration of Waivers

None.

Motion by Siemonsma, second by Van Berkum, and unanimously carried to approve the
consent agenda including the following items: (1) The minutes from the meeting held on
December 12. (2) The financial report (as printed below). (3) The bills for payment as
presented (see attached listing). (4) The hiring of Audra Fergen/Volunteer/Destination
Imagination; Sarah Knouse/Middle School Food Service Team Leader/$47,620 per year;
Cassandra Plooster/ High School Food Service Team Leader/$47,620 per year; Tully
Bartel/District Technology Support Specialist/$47,620 per year; Deann
Livensparger/Volunteer/Interpreter-Hearing Impaired; Naw Mal Ler
Paw/Volunteer/Buchanan K-1 Center; Shannon Guy/Substitute Bus
Driver/Transportation/$30 per hour; and Ann Blondheim/Volunteer Bus Aide/



Transportation. (5) The resignations of Courtney Frankenstein/Speech Language
Pathologist/McKinley/1 year (End of Year); Tully Bartel/Middle School Dish Room
Assistant/5 months; and Abby Vaillancourt/Middle School Food Service/Trainer/
Coordinator/11 years. (6) Contracts for Rebekah Williams/Revised Contract/
Teacher/Madison/$27,127 per year; Camryn Romig/Teacher/Middle School/$50,740 per
year (2023-2024); Lindsey Alves/Math Teacher/High School/$27,127 per year (second
semester); and James Cutshaw, Jr/Computer Science Teacher/Middle Schoo0l/$27,237 per
year (second semester). (7) Set the 2023 Combined City/School Election Date — April 11,
2023. (8) Combined Election Agreement with City of Huron for 2023. (9) Advertising
Agreement Renewals for the Huron Arena for Dakotaland Federal Credit Union — 2023,
2024; and Carr Chiropractic Clinic — 2023. (9) Advertising Agreement Renewals for Tiger
Stadium for Dakotaland Federal Credit Union — 2023, 2024; and Carr Chiropractic Clinic —
2023. (10) A contract for services for Project Skills - Cornerstones Career Learning Center
and Huron School District. (11) Permission to operate the Summer Nutrition Program at the
Middle School Commons and the Summer Mobile Nutrition Program. (12) Permission to
advertise for bids for Milk/Dairy Products. (13) An advertising agreement for the Career
Technical Education Center for Builders First Source — 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027. (14)
An intent to apply for grant funding for School Nutrition by Amanda Reilly for the USDA
Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program from Child and Adult Nutrition/USDA.

Bank Balance Receipts Disbursements Bank Balance

12-01-2022 12-31-2022
General Fund 5,562,360.12  1,919,959.02 1,992,185.70 5,490,133.44
Capital Outlay 3,109,299.37 265,631.90 443,074.08 2,931,857.19
Special Education 1,799,508.40 437,278.10 549,068.08 1,687,718.42
Building Fund 2,188.24 113.90 443 82 1,858.32
Bond Redem.- Elem 15,758,400.67 97,494.71 825.00 15,855,070.38
Food Service 763,500.80 146,267.23 153,151.52 756,616.51
Enterprise Fund 196,561.84 10,899.56 6,307.81 201,153.59
ActiVity Account 285,567.56 54,609.40 42,956.67 297,220.29
Health Insurance 133,429.67 356,118.47 336,344.43 153,203.71
Scholarship Fund 269,900.80 0.00 0.00 269,900.80

27,880,717.47 3,288,372.29 3,524,357.11 27,644,732.65

Celebrate Successes in the District

Superintendent Steinhoff reported on the successes in the District.

Reports



A. Good News Report — Jessica Rodacker presented a report on high school FACS.

B. LAN Report — Tim Van Berkum presented a report.

C. Business Manager’s Report — Kelly Christopherson presented the Business Manager’s
Report to the Board.

D. Superintendent’s Report —Kraig Steinhoff presented the Superintendent’s report to the
Board.

0Old Business

None.

New Business

The Board reviewed draft calendars from the calendar committee for 2023-2024 and 2024-
2025. No action was taken.

Motion by Van Berkum, second by Siemonsma, and unanimously carried to approve the
Business Manager contract for 2023-2024 and 2024-2025.

Motion by Siemonsma, second by Lee, and unanimously carried to approve the
Superintendent contract for 2023-2024 and 2024-2025.

Motion by Van Berkum, second by Lee, and unanimously carried to approve the Governing

Board’s Annual Review Questionnaire — Tax-Exempt Bond Post-Issuance Compliance-
General.

Motion by Siemonsma, second by Lee, and unanimously carried to approve the Governing

Board’s Annual Review Questionnaire — Tax Advantaged Bond Post-Issuance Compliance-
General.

The Board was introduced to proposed changes to Board Policy GCD Professional Staff
Hiring. No action was taken.

Motion by Lee, second by Siemonsma, and unanimously carried to enter into executive
session at 6:19 p.m. pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 Executive or closed meetings may be held for
the sole purpose of: (1) Discussing the qualifications, competence, performance, character
or fitness of any public officer or employee or prospective public officer or employee. The
term “employee” does not include any independent contractor. (4) Preparing for contract
negotiations or negotiating with employees or employee representatives.

Motion by Lee, second by Siemonsma, and unanimously approved to adjourn at 7:34 p.m.



Garret Bischoff, President Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager



LIST OF BILLS PAID THRU 01-09-2023

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ANATOMAGE, INC.

APPLE, INC.

ATECH TRAINING INC
BABCOCK, ALEX

BALLARD AND TIGHE
BAN-KOE SYSTEMS, INC.
BASZLER, RITA

BAYOLA, IVY

BECK ACE HARDWARE
BECK ACE HARDWARE
BEERS, JERRY

BERG, DAVE

BERKENPAS, LAUREN .
BEST WESTERN RAMKOTA INN
BISCHOFF, GARRET

BLUE, HEIDI

BLUE, SARAH

BROOKINGS INN

BROWN, DAVID

BUCK, BRET

BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION
BURNISON PLUMBING & HEATING
BUSCH CONSTRUCTION
BUSCH, MATT

CADWELL, MATT

CAPITAL ONE

CARDA, CHAR

CARDA, MIKE

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.
CENTURY LINK

CITY OF HURON

CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC.
COBORNS INC

COLE PAPERS, INC.
COURTYARD BY MARRIOT
CREATIVE PRINTING COMPANY
CURT'S HEATING & COOLING
CUTSHAW, JAMES

DAYS INN BY WYNDHAM
DEBOER, ROBERT

DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX
DEINERT, ANDY

DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DICK BLICK COMPANY

DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
DRAMSTAD, MICHAEL
DUNKELBERGER, DANCI
DUXBURY, DEAN

DESCRIPTION
SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PROF SVCS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REGISTRATION
SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
REFUND

IN DISTRICT TRAVEL
TRAVEL

PROF SVC
PROF 8VC
SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
SUPPLIES

PROF SVCS
TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
UTILITIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
ROOMS
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
ROOMS

PROF SVC
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
BCKGROUND CHECK
SUPPLIES
HISTORY CHECK
SUPPLIES

PROF SvVC
PROF SVC

AMOUNT
214.36
108,538.30
299.00
7,325.00
65.00
341.85
125.00
167.37
37.08
10.98
135.53
176.50
180.00
170.73
911.94
221.77
120.00
11.52
522.00
154.06
306.08
2,5625.05
269.45
670.90
9,990.75
8,019.20
138.08
134.95
267.53
210.05
1,483.76
349.49
388.12
8,472.46
745.45
275.78
3,812.41
1,202.63
1,647.21
654.12
228.68
495.00
80.00
309.75
154.06
20.00
89.94
129.75
299.00
0.00
185.08



EDDY, LEIA

EJ'S CLEANING

ENTERPRISE FUND

FARMERS CASHWAY

FASTENAL CO

FITNESS FINDERS INC

FIXEZ.COM

FOREMAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.
FREEMAN, JR., RODNEY

FUCHS, JENNIFER

GAFFER, MITCH

GANGWISH, CONNIE

GENE'S AG SERVICE

GENPRO ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
GRAINGER

GRAYSON AUTO PARTS

HAEDER, TED

HALBKAT, JOHN

HALTER , MATTHEW

HASKAMP, JIM

HEINZ, DENNIS

HEYDON, BLAINE

HIGH POINT NETWORKS, LLC
HILLYARD/SIOUX FALLS

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL
HOTCHKISS, JACOB

HOUSE OF GLASS, INC.

HUDSON, LYNDI

HURON AREA CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE, INC.

HURON CLINIC FOUNDATION, LTD
HURON GARAGE DOOR CO.
HURON PLAINSMAN, (THE)

HURON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
HURON SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTION
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
JANISCH, CHRIS

JAYMAR BUSINESS FORMS, INC.
JLG ARCHITECTS

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
JOHNSON, LEE

JOSTENS

KARY, RACHEL

KATZ, ELIZABETH

KATZ, HARTMAN

KINDERMUSIK INT

KLUDT, RHONDA

KONECHNE, JOLENE

KOR MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC
KRIETLOW, BOB

LEHMEN'S TREE SERVICE
LIBRARY STORE, INC., THE
LINDBLAD, SIERRA

MACK, SCOTT

MADISON CENTRAL SCH DIST 39-2
MARSHALL, DAWN

TRAVEL
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
LEGAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
TOOLS/EQUIPMENT
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PUBLICATIONS
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
FEES
REFUND

227.48
6,576.50
41.15
116.34
416.48
196.67
61.75
1,448.42
1,100.00
308.89
226.40
11.78
258.75
3,840.00
226.79
771.67
431.36
1,037.50
275.00
168.34
165.00
80.00
475.00
1,281.81
112.50
0.00
161.21
30.00
360.62
220.00
473.47
598.59
80.00
380.52
496.84
168.99
228.52
619.24
6,300.00
1,956.35
129.66
12.40
332.84
91.04
125.00
348.00
78.39
367.28
468.75
259.36
845.00
926.89
23.86
142.00
190.00
20.98



MAY, SARAH

McCLANAHAN, BRITTANY
MEDCO SUPPLY CO
MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
MIDWEST FIRE & SAFETY
MINER, SARAH

MITCHELL, JOEY

MT CALVARY LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

NAPA CENTRAL

NICHOLAS, BARB

NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES
NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC.
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
OFFICE EQUIPMENT SERVICE
OFFICE PEEPS

OTC BRANDS INC.

PB SPORTS

PIETZ, LINDA

PJ'S MACHINE AND REPAIR
POOLEY, MIKE

POPPLERS MUSIC INC.
POSTMA, BUD

PREMIER EQUIPMENT
RADKE, DANIELLE

RADKE, MIKE

RAMKOTA HOTEL - PIERRE
REILLY, CARLA

RICKETTS, JR., JIM
RODACKER, JESSICA
RUNNINGS

SASD

SCHAUNAMAN, CHAD
SCHOOL DATEBOOKS
SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC
SCHUCHHARDT, RYAN
SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SIEH, HEATHER

SPOTLESS CLEANING
STAPLES

STEINHOFF, KRAIG
STERLING COMPUTERS
SWEETWATER MUSIC
SWENSON, JERALD

TAYLOR MUSIC

TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS
TRANDALL, JACKSON

US BANK VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS
WALMART

WASTE MANAGEMENT CORPORATE SVCS
WEHRMANN, PATRICIA
WEST MUSIC

WHITES, RON

WILLEMSSEN, LAURA
WINTER, DAYNA

WITLOCK, SCOTT

PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
FIRE SAFETY SERVICE
PROF SVC
PROF sVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
UTILITIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
PROF sVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
DUES & FEES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
Supplies
PROF SVC

25.00
30.00
447.14
8,033.48
691.50
46.84
80.00
127.50
10,402.24
21.68
103.83
70.89
456.08
15,311.80
349.25
1,729.94
23.99
320.00
291.12
55.00
129.68
1,492.30
259.56
1,938.62
46.67
567.06
77.00
25.00
170.56
264.90
609.67
88.00
370.78
297.27
2,064.51
50.00
69.99
30.00
17,982.00
3,340.92
252.23
132.88
398.00
227.99
3,691.00
112.00
0.00
651.38
197.74
338.61
112.82
199.98
9.57
276.09
322.89
190.78



WOODWIND & BRASSWIND

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

A-OX WELDING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLICATIONS

ARS, A TECTA AMERICA COMPANY, LLC

BARNES & NOBLE

BOUND TO STAY BOUND
BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
CAPSTONE PRESS

DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL INC
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC
GEOTEK ENGINEERING
HALBKAT, JOHN

HARLOW'S BUS SALES, INC.
HARLOW'S BUS SALES, INC.
JLG ARCHITECTS ‘
LERNER PUBLISHING GROUP
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION INC
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

OFFICE PEEPS

PENWORTHY COMPANY
PERMA-BOUND

REILLY, AMANDA

RUNNINGS

SD FEDERAL PROPERTY
WINTER, DAYNA

SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
AT & T MOBILITY

CENTER FOR DISABILITIES
CENTURY LINK

CORE EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE
LAMINATOR.COM INC.

NCS PEARSON, INC.

OFFICE PEEPS

Pawlowski Speech Therapy
SCHILLING, RALYNA

SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

SIOUX FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT

BUILDING FUND
ULINE

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND

BECK ACE HARDWARE
BEVERIDGE, COLIN

BURNISON PLUMBING & HEATING
CENTURY LINK

COBORNS

COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD
COLE PAPERS, INC.
CWD-ABERDEEN

DAKOTA WATER SOFTENING INC.
DAN'S SERVICE

SUPPLIES
FUND TOTAL

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
BOOKS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
TOOLS/EQUIPMENT
VEHICLES
VEHICLES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
Supplies
FUND TOTAL

COMMUNICATIONS
TRAVEL
COMMUNICATIONS
PROF 8VC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PROF SRVCS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

TUITION

FUND TOTAL

SUPPLIES
FUND TOTAL

CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS
FOOD

REPAIR/MAINTENANCE

TELEPHONE
FOOD
FOOD

PAPER/DISH/CLEANING

SUPPLIES
WATER SERVICE
REPAIR

101.49
275,281.32

337.06
287.10
1,795.00
412.18
1,393.91
1,200.00
280.37
21,895.00
3,826.71
3,700.00
449.07
99,685.18
98,669.76
25,375.00
373.76
1,886.60
11,898.00
17,908.00
289.82
111.69
204.33
1,264.42
400.00
691.03
294,333.99

43.23
30.00
59.13
3,385.50
244.46
1,714.88
247.50
1,690.00
287.93
51.22
60.00
7,813.85

966.83
966.83
578,395.99

103.97
465.48
422.91
26.28
386.38
409.44
1,263.03
631.27
66.00
319.90



DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATION

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC
GENERAL PARTS, INC.

HURON SCHOOL ACTIVITY ACCOUNT
M & M PLUMBING & HEATING LLC
NATURESEAL, INC.

PB SPORTS

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE

ENTERPRISE FUND

BIMBO BAKERIES USA
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CENTURY LINK

COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD
COOKIE DOUGH CUPCAKES, LLC
CWD-ABERDEEN

DOMINO'S PIZZA
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE

CUSTODIAL FUND
BREWER, LINDSEY

COBORNS INC

FOREIGN CANDY CO.

HEIN, MEGAN

HURON CHAMBER & VISITORS BUREAU
LEWIS DRUG

MINNTEX CITRUS, INC

MOEDING, BECKY

RAINBOW FLOWER SHOP

WYHE'S CHOICE FUNDRAISING

GROSS PAYROLL

INSTRUCTIONAL

SUPPORT SERVICES

COMMUNITY SERVICES

EARLY RETIREMENT

CO-CURRICULAR

SPECIAL SERVICES

SCHOOL NUTRITION

ENTERPRISE FUND

TOTAL GROSS PAYROLL FOR NOVEMBER 2022

BENEFITS
SOCIAL SECURITY
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LIFE INSURANCE & HEALTH INSURANCE
SOUTH DAKOTA RETIREMENT
TOTAL BENEFITS FOR NOVEMBER 2022

REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
FOOD
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES
REPAIR
FOOD
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FUND TOTAL
CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL
FOOD
SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE
FOOD
FOOD
SUPPLIES
FOOD
SUPPLIES
FUND TOTAL
CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
CANDY
MEMORIAL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FRUIT
MEMORIAL
SUPPLIES
FUNDRAISER
FUND TOTAL
CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL
917,340.09
458,167.51
0
0
50,740.71
426,665.92
97,748.16
1,065.16
1,951,727.55
140,063.36
271,747.80
110,326.67

522,137.83

376.56
5,505.03
911.04
241.74
410.64
2,278.38
34.00
39,228.85
53,080.90
53,080.90

160.00
1,853.00
13.14
954.24
417.00
77213
1,120.86
1,010.14
6,300.51
6,300.51

59.57
57.20
2,389.47
25.00
3,250.00
234.04
20,152.85
25.00
13.85
8,108.91
34,315.89
34315.89



SPECIAL MEETING
HURON BOARD OF EDUCATION
INSTRUCTIONAL PLANNING CENTER
JANUARY 23,2023 - 5:30 p.m.

Roll Call:  Garret Bischoff, President, and members: Shelly Siemonsma, Tim Van
Berkum, Craig Lee, and Kristi Glanzer. Superintendent Kraig Steinhoff and
Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager.

Bischoff called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Bischoff led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Siemonsma, second by Lee, and unanimously carried to adopt the agenda as
amended.

Dates to Remember — January 27 Earliest Date to Begin Circulating or File Nomination
Petitions for School Board Election. February 1 Early Release. February 13 Board of
Education Meeting — 5:30 p.m. — IPC. February 17 No School. February 20 President’s
Day — No School. February 24 5:00 p.m. — Deadline for Filing Nominating Petitions for
School Board Election. February 27 Board of Education Meeting — 5:30 p.m. — IPC. April
11 School Board Election.

Community Input for Items not on the Agenda

None.

Conflict Disclosure and Consideration of Waivers

None.

Motion by Siemonsma, second by Lee, and unanimously carried to approve the consent
agenda including the following items: (1) The bills for payment as presented (see attached
listing). (2) The hiring of Htee Hser/Volunteer/McKinley Learning Center and Madison 2-3
Center; Trent Francom/Volunteer/Wrestling Program; Lu Doh Bwe/On-Call Interpreter —
District/$24.01 per hour; Lenore Garrels/School Nutrition-Trainer/Coordinator /$19.79 per
hour; Drew Palmquist/School Nutrition-Trainer/Coordinator/$20.30 per hour; Vicki
Ranney/School Nutrition-MS Assistant Dish Machine Operator/$19.85 per hour; Will
Radke/Volunteer/CTE Building Trades; Tamara Luce/ TAP Site Greeter - $18.11 per hour,
TAP Classroom Leader - $18.11 per hour and TAP Site Supervisor - $32.77 per hour; and



Sydney Freideman/ Substitute Teacher - $160 per day/Substitute Para-Educator - $§19.16 per
hour. (3) Permission to advertise for bids for two yellow school buses to be paid for with
the 2023-2024 Capital Outlay Budget. (4) CORE Educational Cooperative contract
amendment to reflect state mileage rate increase. (5) Advertising Agreement Renewals in
the Huron Arena for Precision Auto Body Design — 2023; American Family Insurance-
Volquardsen & Associates, Inc. —2023; Ellwein Brothers Distributing — 2023 ; Farmers
Union Service Association of SD — 2023, 2024; and Midcontinent Communications - 2023.
(6) Permission to operate ESL Summer School at the Middle School from June 5 — June 23
for a total of 12 days. (Mon-Thu except third week due to observance of Juneteenth holiday;
classes that week will be Tue-Fri.) (7) An intent to apply for grant funding for ESL Summer
School by Jolene Konechne for a Dollar General Summer Reading grant in the amount of
$3,000. (8) An intent to apply for grant funding for the 8th grade Science Department by
Elizabeth Katz from the American Bank & Trust Spirit Card in the amount of $200. (9) An
intent to apply for grant funding for the Huron Middle School by Tammy Barnes from the
American Bank & Trust Spirit Card in the amount of $1,083. (10) An intent to apply for
grant funding for the Buchanan K-1 Center by Leah Jungemann from the American Bank &
Trust Spirit Card in the amount of $77.

Celebrate Successes in the District

Superintendent Steinhoff reported on the successes in the District.

Reports

A. Classified Employee of the Month — Kyle Will, ESL Para Educator — Madison 2-3
Center, has been selected as Classified Employee of the Month for January 2023.

B. Good News Report — The McKinley Learning Center Staff and a parent presented a
report.

C. LAN Report — Tim Van Berkum presented a report.

D. Facilities Report — Kelly Christopherson presented a report on the District’s facilities,
construction projects, and debt.

E. Superintendent’s Report —Kraig Steinhoff presented the Superintendent’s report to the
Board.

Old Business

The Board conducted first reading of the draft calendars from the calendar committee for
2023-2024 and 2024-2025. No action was taken.



The Board conducted first reading of proposed changes to Board Policy GCD Professional
Staff Hiring. No action was taken.

New Business

Motion by Van Berkum, second by Lee, and unanimously carried to accept the Clean Diesel
Grant rebate agreement ID number DERA264 in the amount of $23,212.50 to be used to
purchase a school bus.

The Board was introduced to proposed Board Policy JFCD — Bullying. No action was
taken.

The executive session on the agenda was cancelled.

Motion by Lee, second by Siemonsma, and unanimously approved to adjourn at 6:47 p.m.

Garret Bischoff, President Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager



LIST OF BILLS PAID JANUARY 23, 2023

GENERAL FUND
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
BARNES & NOBLE SUPPLIES 155.90
BECK ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES 75.07
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION COMMUNICATIONS 171.99
CAPITAL ONE SUPPLIES 30.98
CASTER HQ SUPPLIES 65.48
CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC. SUPPLIES 150.00
COLE PAPERS, INC. SUPPLIES 1,088.66
DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX SUPPLIES 42.05
ENTERPRISE FUND SUPPLIES 2,137.50
FARMERS CASHWAY SUPPLIES 22.98
FLAGHOUSE, INC. SUPPLIES 483.72
FOREMAN SALES & SERVICE, INC. SUPPLIES 878.86
FRANKLIN PLANNER CORPORATION SUPPLIES 44.95
FULL COMPASS SYSTEM SUPPLIES 654.00
GRAINGER SUPPLIES 603.20
GRAYSON AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES 23.94
HILLYARD/SIOUX FALLS SUPPLIES 1,193.26
HURON AREA CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE, INC. PROF SVC 305.14
HURON CHAMBER & VISITORS BUREAU SUPPLIES 406.00
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTION SUPPLIES 994.92
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC. SUPPLIES 957.69
JOSTENS SUPPLIES 1,124.95
KIBBLE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 26.69
KRANZ'S SMALL ENGINE REPAIR REPAIRS 173.16
LEWIS DRUG SUPPLIES 30.96
MAKE MUSIC, INC. : SOFTWARE 99.00
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC SUPPLIES 102.79
MEDCO SUPPLY CO SUPPLIES 128.58
MG OIL COMPANY SUPPLIES 11,455.90
MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 38.83
MIDWEST FIRE & SAFETY FIRE SAFETY SERVICE 2,545.00
NAPA CENTRAL SUPPLIES 108.07
NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES SUPPLIES 113.15
NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. SUPPLIES 1,691.13
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY UTILITIES 50,305.50
OFFICE PEEPS SUPPLIES 1,485.00
OTC BRANDS INC. ‘ SUPPLIES 816.28
PREMIER EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 404.10
PROSTROLLO MOTOR SALES, INC. REPAIRS 968.67
PUBLIC RECORDS BULLETIN SUPPLIES 105.00
RUNNINGS SUPPLIES 113.90
SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC SUPPLIES 448.62
SDN COMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 922.32
STAPLES SUPPLIES 1,629.44
VENTRIS LEARNING LLC SUPPLIES 90.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT CORPORATE SVCS SERVICES 359.95
WEST WAY TRAILERS SUPPLIES 332.40
FUND TOTAL: 86,105.68
CAPITAL OUTLAY
BARNES & NOBLE SUPPLIES 148.28

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 635.26



BUSCH CONSTRUCTION

CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC.

COLE PAPERS, INC.

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC
MYSTERY SCIENCE INC.
NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC.
OFFICE PEEPS

PENWORTHY COMPANY

SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

CORE EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE
MCCROSSAN BOYS RANCH

NCS PEARSON, INC.

OFFICE PEEPS, INC.

SIOUX FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
EH, SER

MG OIL COMPANY

ENTERPRISE FUND
HENRY'S FOODS, INC.

MIDWEST MINIMELTS

PROF SVC

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

COMPUTER LICENSING
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

FUND TOTAL:

PROF 8VC

TUITION

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

TUITION

FUND TOTAL

CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

REFUND

SUPPLIES

FUND TOTAL

CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

FOOD

FOOD

FUND TOTAL

CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

650.00
53,316.00
1,093.76
753.18
15,540.00
3,407.04
1,750.00
165.69
77,459.21

2,738.40
595.56
117.45
148.50

6,034.49

9,634.40

173,199.29°

50.20
54.52
104.72
104.72

2,423.54
1,401.54
3,825.08
3825.08



Attachment “A”

List of Bills
For Consideration and Approval



Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 11:09 AM

Vendor Name

Checking 1
Checking 1 Fund:

ACCESS SYSTEMS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ALLIED PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
AMERICAN TIME & SIGNAL CO

B & H PHOTO

BECK ACE HARDWARE

BSN SPORTS LLC

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION
BURNISON PLUMBING & HEATING
BUSCH CONSTRUCTION

CANDY WAREHOUSE

CAPITAL ONE

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO
CITY OF HURON

CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC.

COBORNS INC

COLE PAPERS, INC.

CREATIVE PRINTING COMPANY
CREATIVE PRINTING

DAKOTA WATER SOFTENING INC.
DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX
DECKER'S PEST CONTROL

DEMCO INC

EJ'S CLEANING

FARMERS CASHWAY

FIRST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC
FOREMAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.
FREEMAN, JR., RODNEY

G & R CONTROLS

GENE'S AG SERVICE

GOPHER

GRAINGER

GRAYSON AUTO PARTS

HAUFF MID-AMERICA SPORTS INC
HIGH POINT NETWORKS, LLC
HILLYARD/SIOUX FALLS

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL
HURD ALIGNMENT & MACHINE, INC.
HURON CLINIC FOUNDATION, LTD
HURON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
HURON SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTION
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC
IVERSON FORD

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Description

10 GENERAL FUND
REPAIRS

SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
UTILITIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
LEGAL SERVICES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
VEHICLES

Amount

890.
.58
3,112,
403.
31.
108.
.51
91.
800.

48

464

4,927.
.90
.99
589.
169.
.58
2,681.

213.
3,172.
.28
.73
14.

141

9,624

1,828
538

142

4,800.
850.
.50
1,129.
28,883.
1,426.
203.
1,100.
155.
.36
238.
.38

4,144

252

1,063

667.
725.
337.

2,557

35.
110.

40.
593.
.59
.40
5,558.

721
222

00

25
09
26
11

30
00
50

02

98

06

96
17

50

.89

00
13

49
00
31
29
00
10

34

60

00
50

.50
112.

50
00
00
00
72

00

Page: 1
User ID: TIN



Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 11:09 AM

Vendor Name
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

JAMES VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
JOSTENS
JOSTENS

KOR MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC

LEWIS DRUG

LIBRARY STORE, INC., THE
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

MG OIL COMPANY

MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
MT CALVARY LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.
NAPA CENTRAL
NASCO

NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC.

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
OFFICE EQUIPMENT SERVICE
OFFICE PEEPS, INC.
OFFICE PEEPS

OTC BRANDS INC.

PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING
POPPLERS MUSIC INC.
PREMIER EQUIPMENT

PRO CLEAN PLUS LLC
REALLY GOOD STUFF
RUNNINGS

SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS
SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

SD FEDERAL PROPERTY

SD LINING SOLUTIONS

SDN COMMUNICATIONS

SHAR PRODUCTS COMPANY
SPOTLESS CLEANING
STAPLES

STERLING COMPUTERS

TEA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
UPS STORE, THE

US POSTAL SERVICE

VIDEO SERVICE OF AMERICA
WARD'S SCIENCE

WASTE MANAGEMENT CORPORATE SVCS

XTRAMATH
ZONAR SYSTEMS

Checking 1
ALLIED PLUMBING & HEATING,

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Description Amount
SUPPLIES 92.94
PROF SVC 45.00
SUPPLIES 37.76
SUPPLIES 29.95
SUPPLIES 4,984.81
PROF SVC 593.75
SUPPLIES 18.66
SUPPLIES 69.83
SUPPLIES 180.77
SUPPLIES 22,659.99
COMMUNICATIONS 5,756.34
PROF SVC 127.50
SUPPLIES 1,317.95
SUPPLIES 11.80
SUPPLIES 61.11
SUPPLIES 2,802.61
UTILITIES 57,687.56
SUPPLIES 625.46
SUPPLIES 278.95
SUPPLIES 1,266.73
SUPPLIES 1,366.87
SUPPLIES 34.40
SUPPLIES 45.00
SUPPLIES 184.94
PROF SVC 10.75
SUPPLIES 99.99
SUPPLIES 354.97
BOOKS 858.00
SUPPLIES 1,910.17
SUPPLIES 500.00
REPAIRS 16,449.01
COMMUNICATIONS 922.32
SUPPLIES 84.95
PROF SVC 10,740.00
SUPPLIES 2,266.74
SUPPLIES 76.00
TRAINING 600.00
FREIGHT 23.20
SUPPLIES 50.00
BOX RENT 592.00
SUPPIES 1,265.00
SUPPLIES 0.00
SERVICES 361.51
SUPPLIES 700.00
SUPPLIES 151.54
Fund Total:

Fund: 21 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

REPAIRS 31,855.61

Page: 2
User ID: TIN



Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 11:09 AM

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Name Vendor Description Amount
BARNES & NOBLE SUPPLIES 261.77
CARSON DELLOSA PUBLISHING LLC SUPPLIES 114.91
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC SUPPLIES 2,434.98
GEOTEK ENGINEERING PROF SVC 440.00
HAUFF MID-AMERICA SPORTS INC SUPPLIES 2,955.00
HONEYWELL, INC. REPAIRS 3,694.93
HOUSE OF GLASS, INC. REPAIRS 5,815.00
IVERSON FORD VEHICLES 49,999.00
JLG ARCHITECTS PROF SVC 51,450.00
OFFICE PEEPS SUPPLIES 2,654.00
SIOUX EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. INSPECTION 1,502.50
STEIN SIGN DISPLAY PROF SVCS 9,370.00
Fund Total:
Checking 1 Fund: 22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
HURON SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM SUPPLIES 23.58
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTION SUPPLIES 46.34
Pawlowski Speech Therapy PROF SRVCS 2,275.00
SDSLHA AD 300.00
Fund Total:
Checking Account Total:
Checking 4
Checking 4 Fund: 51 SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
BECK ACE HARDWARE MISCELLANEQOUS 56.96
BERGQUIST, WADE REFUND 8.50
BURNISON PLUMBING & HEATING REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,148.16
COBORNS FOOD 71.38
COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD FOOD 871.46
COLE PAPERS, INC. PAPER/DISH/CLEANING 4,044.56
CWD-ABERDEEN SUPPLIES 26,983.51
DAKOTA WATER SOFTENING INC. WATER SERVICE 44.50
DECKER'S PEST CONTROL PROF SVC 776.00
DESIGN SPECIALTIES, INC MISC UTENSIL 753.00
DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATION REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 2,161.76
EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC FOOD 13,793.54
GRAINGER SUPPLIES 95.30
GRP PLUMBING REPAIRS 551.61
HILL, NICOLE REFUND 13.80
HURON SCHOOL ACTIVITY ACCOUNT SUPPLIES 142.28
HUSTON, WES REFUND 83.45
JOHNS, JEFF REFUND 8.32
MG OIL COMPANY SUPPLIES 300.96
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,504.93
PAW, SAY REFUND 1,079.50
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE SUPPLIES 76,115.04
REILLY, AMANDA SUPPLIES 91.39
WORK PLACE PRO UNIFORMS 62.80
Fund Total:

Checking Account Total:

162,547.70

2,644.92

389,418.82

130,762.71
130,762.71

Page: 3
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Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 11:09 AM

Vendor Name

Checking
Checking 5

BIMBO BAKERIES USA
BURNISON PLUMBING & HEATING
COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD
CWD-ABERDEEN

DOMINO'S PIZZA

DONUT SHOPPE

DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATION
JOHNSON, KELLY

MIDWEST MINIMELTS
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE
SCHOOL NUTRITION ACCOUNT

GROSS PAYROLL

Fund: 53

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Description Amount
ENTERPRISE FUND
FOOD 176.00
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 127.55
FOOD 5,364.91
SUPPLIES 1,247.93
FOOD 1,490.31
FOOD 75.00
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 233.17
FOOD 123.44
FOOD 2,202.42
SUPPLIES 2,528.15
MISC 1,747.17
Fund Total:

Checking Account Total:

INSTRUCTIONAL 875,112.19
SUPPORT SERVICES 437,040.31
COMMUNITY SERVICES 453.31
EARLY RETIREMENT 0.00
CO-CURRICULAR 51,026.56
SPECIAL SERVICES 349,297.04
SCHOOL NUTRITION 75,052.20
ENTERPRISE FUND 3,846.66
TOTAL GROSS PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 2023 1,791,828.27
BENEFITS
SOCIAL SECURITY 129,180.76
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT .

LIFE INSURANCE & HEALTH INSURANCE 268,619.84
SOUTH DAKOTA RETIREMENT 100,972.30

TOTAL BENEFITS FOR JANUARY 2023

498,782.90

15,316.05
15,316.05

Page: 4
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Imprest Account Check Register



Huron School District 2-2 Check Register by Checking Account
02/09/2023 12:54 PM

Checking Account ID: 1 Check Type: Check

Check Number Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity ID Entity Name

86302 01/06/2023 013255 BLAINE BACON

86303 01/06/2023 013175 CENTURY LINK

86304 01/06/2023 010566 JENNY CHRISTIAN

86305 01/06/2023 010947 DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
86306 01/06/2023 012429 JENNIFER FUCHS

86307 01/06/2023 014803 MICHELLE HAALAND

86308 01/06/2023 014768 JOSHUA HAEDER

86309 01/06/2023 012288 JOHN HALBKAT

86310 01/06/2023 012590 MATTHEW HALTER

86311 01/06/2023 012000 KELLI HANSON

86312 01/06/2023 014072 SHELBY KRAEMER

86313 01/06/2023 005751 LEWIS DRUG

86314 01/06/2023 006242 MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
86315 01/06/2023 010624 MICHAEL POSTMA

86316 01/06/2023 015136 ANGIE RANS

86317 01/06/2023 014925 RALYNA SCHILLING

86318 01/06/2023 012189 LISA SCHROEDER

86319 01/06/2023 015134 SDMEA

86320 01/06/2023 015297 SDMEA

86321 01/06/2023 015317 VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS
86423 01/13/2023 014992 NIC AHMANN

86424 01/13/2023 014811 ALEX BABCOCK

86425 01/13/2023 010953 DAVE BERG

86426 01/13/2023 010265 ROBERT DEBOER

86427 01/13/2023 010947 DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
86428 01/13/2023 011492 DEAN DUXBURY

86429 01/13/2023 010669 JEREMY GRADY

86430 01/13/2023 014804 TED HAEDER

86431 01/13/2023 012288 JOHN HALBKAT

86432 01/13/2023 010428 DENNIS HEINZ

86433 01/13/2023 015138 BLAINE HEYDON

86434 01/13/2023 013788 HURON HOLIDAY CLASSIC
86435 01/13/2023 011292 LEE JOHNSON

86436 01/13/2023 006242 MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
86437 01/13/2023 014452 JOEY MITCHELL

86438 01/13/2023 013622 TIM NIHART

86439 01/13/2023 010850 LINDA PIETZ

86440 01/13/2023 007861 RUNNINGS

86441 01/13/2023 014925 RALYNA SCHILLING

86442 01/13/2023 015105 RYAN SCHUCHHARDT

86443 01/13/2023 012935 SD DEPARTMENT OF ED
86444 01/13/2023 014812 CHRISTIAN SMALL

86445 01/13/2023 014401 JAMES STUECKRATH

86446 01/18/2023 014992 NIC AHMANN

86447 01/18/2023 010225 AUGUSTANAUNIVERSITY
86448 01/18/2023 015039 LISA BECK

86449 01/18/2023 012275 LINDSEY BREWER

86450 01/18/2023 014649 MATT CADWELL

86451 01/18/2023 013645 CHAMBERLAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
86452 01/18/2023 002075 CHESTERMAN COMPANY
86453 01/18/2023 011575 MATT CLARK

86454 01/18/2023 011191 GREGG DESPEIGLER

86455 01/18/2023 010963 DOMINO'S

86456 01/18/2023 010088 DONUT SHOPPE

86457 01/18/2023 015318 MARY FRANSSEN

86458 01/18/2023 014189 JORDAN GAU

86459 01/18/2023 015319 DESTINNI GIRTON

86460 01/18/2023 010669 JEREMY GRADY

1

Page: 1
User ID: TUN

Amount

290.16
567.37
253.52
43.25
58.67
178.20
67.76
162.17
75.00
221.90
221.90
50.92
804.84
215.00
25.00
441.18
163.08
72.00
27.00
338.09
192.82
180.00
403.60
80.00
43.25
215.08
184.66
155.00
9.57
120.00
235.00
7,053.15
129.66
2,008.15
80.00
75.00
22.35
91.97
123.48
160.00
360.00
50.00
731.42
150.96
275.00
2,148.38
171.35
138.08
210.00
4410
100.00
192.82
94.05
67.19
160.40
129.68
90.00
184.66



Huron School District 2-2

02/09/2023 12:54 PM

Checking Account ID: 1

Check Number

86461
86462
86463
86464
86465
86466
86467
86468
86469
86470
86471
86472
86473
86474
86475
86476
86534
86535
86536
86537
86538
86539
86540
86541
86542
86543
86544
86545
86546
86547
86548
86549
86550
86551
86552
86553
86554
86555
86556
86557
86558
86559
86560
86561
86562
86563
86564
86565
86566
86567
86568
86569
86570
86571
86572
86573
86574
86575

01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023

Check Type: Check

Entity ID
011509
014803
012000
011630
014892
011150
010766
014391
011185
006242
015320
007194
007814
010124
015285
011034
010947
010201
010112
011262
012288
014403
006242
015322
015324
012688
011393
014636
015134
007539
015323
015325
010559
014992
013123
011291
002163
012868
012868
013018
010283
013629
015326
011292
010576
012475
013783
014925
011231
014028
014819
014811
010953
014968
012693
013175
011575
013465

Check Register by Checking Account

Entity Name

GREAT PLAINS ZOO & DELBRIDGE
MICHELLE HAALAND

KELLI HANSON

KELL! HELMS

LYNDI HUDSON

JIM JOHNSTON

DON KAYSER

CRAIG LEE

BOB MALLOY

MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
PALACE CITY JAZZ FESTIVAL
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.
REGION 4 MUSIC CONTEST
TERRY ROTERT

YACQUELIN SANCHEZ

JOSH TRANDALL

DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
ERIC DONAT

MITCH GAFFER

GROTON AREA HIGH SCHOOL
JOHN HALBKAT

RACHEL KARY

MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
THE MONUMENT

MALAINY PEREZ

PAUL ROZELL

MICHELLE SCHOENFELDER
SDMEA

SDMEA

TRIHEX ATHLETIC APPAREL LLC
MYA VANDER WALT

BRIANA WEHRMANN

KIM ZIMMERMAN

NIC AHMANN

AT & T MOBILITY

BRET BUCK

THE COLLEGE BOARD

ANDY DEINERT

ANDY DEINERT

AARON ENTRINGER

FESTIVAL FOR YOUNG VOICES
ERIC GROCOTT

JEFF HAENFLER

LEE JOHNSON

JOSH KEMP

MOLLY PERRY

DOUG RUESINK

RALYNA SCHILLING

SD MOTOR VEHICLE DIVISION
SCOTT SONNE

KEVIN TALLEY

ALEX BABCOCK

DAVE BERG

MYLES BIALAS

BRANDON VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL
CENTURY LINK

MATT CLARK

CLUBHOUSE HOTEL & SUITES - PIERRE

Page: 2
User ID: TIN

Amount

398.00
160.40
222.20
160.40
37.64
129.68
137.52
296.00
176.50
210.59
250.00
2,000.00
652.50
33.65
15.52
100.00
129.75
190.78
163.82
100.00
250.89
347.34
2,244.20
500.00
41.07
149.98
113.10
9.00
18.00
1,606.69
25.00
25.00
149.98
169.56
43.23
153.04
504.00
154.06
154.06
195.88
240.00
195.88
202.00
129.66
166.30
1,890.00
184.66
55.20
30.00
160.18
129.68
310.00
653.60
376.50
120.00
363.37
80.00
168.32



Huron School District 2-2 Check Register by Checking Account
02/09/2023 12:54 PM

Checking Account ID: 1 Check Type: Check

Check Number  Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity ID Entity Name

86576 02/03/2023 010947 DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

86577 02/03/2023 011492 DEAN DUXBURY

86578 02/03/2023 010112 MITCH GAFFER

86579 02/03/2023 010472 SCOTT GANGLE

86580 02/03/2023 014468 DOUG GINGLES

86581 02/03/2023 010669 JEREMY GRADY

86582 02/03/2023 014768 JOSHUA HAEDER

86583 02/03/2023 014804 TED HAEDER

86584 02/03/2023 015138 BLAINE HEYDON

86585 02/03/2023 011150 JIM JOHNSTON

86586 02/03/2023 014176 JOLENE KONECHNE

86587 02/03/2023 013648 MISSOULA CHILDREN'S THEATER

86588 02/03/2023 014452 " JOEY MITCHELL

86589 02/03/2023 013622 TIM NIHART

86590 02/03/2023 015285 YACQUELIN SANCHEZ

86591 02/03/2023 014925 RALYNA SCHILLING

86592 02/03/2023 012007 JEFF SCHRODER

86593 02/03/2023 015105 RYAN SCHUCHHARDT

86594 02/03/2023 012057 SDIAAA

86595 02/03/2023 015328 SODAK TRACK CLINIC

86596 02/03/2023 015145 MARK STOEBNER

86597 02/03/2023 014329 LORINDA VAN BERKUM

86598 02/03/2023 015144 TYLER WAGNER

86599 02/03/2023 010087 LAURA WILLEMSSEN

86600 02/03/2023 012838 DAYNAWINTER

86601 02/07/2023 010947 DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

86602 02/07/2023 012288 JOHN HALBKAT

86603 02/07/2023 010106 JULIE KING

86604 02/07/2023 007814 REGION 4 MUSIC CONTEST

86605 02/07/2023 014675 SDSU PERFORMING ARTS
Check Type Total: Check Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:
Checking Account Total: 1 Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:

Grand Total: Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:

Page: 3
User ID: TN

Amount

43.25
77.54
100.00
432.60
430.56
150.40
271.04
405.00
435.00
130.80
191.88
2,750.00
195.80
170.00
83.96
99.18
233.62
80.00
290.00
140.00
410.16
56.24
330.80
108.43
619.20
43.25
356.94
420.00
7.50
90.00

48,165.37

48,165.37

48,165.37



Attachment “C”

Custodial Account
Summary Check Register



Huron School District 2-2 Check Register by Checking Account ’ Page: 1

02/03/2023 1:40 PM User ID: BIS
Checking Account ID: 7 Check Type: Check
Check Number  Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity ID Entity Name Amount
10417 01/09/2023 011215 FBLA-PBL 435.00
10418 01/09/2023 012444 KELLY HENNRICH 712.50
10419 01/09/2023 012681 KARI HINKER 90.50
10420 01/09/2023 014280 RITA SCHULZ 36.69
10421 01/09/2023 014774 CALLEE WACHTER 387.10
10422 01/13/2023 002075 CHESTERMAN COMPANY 220.00
10423 01/13/2023 013482 CITY OF HURON PARK AND REC 437.50
10424 01/13/2023 002144 COBORNS INC 99.98
10425 01/13/2023 015279 MARISOL DUBON 25.39
10426 01/13/2023 012429 JENNIFER FUCHS 1,120.74
10427 01/13/2023 011112 HEIDI HOLFORTY 138.60
10428 01/13/2023 015278 TATUM PETERSON 13.89
10429 01/13/2023 015222 WILLIAM RADKE & HCC/NORTHERN STATE 500.00
UNIV
10430 01/13/2023 014559 REESE ROZELL & SDSU 200.00
10431 01/13/2023 015230 ANNA TEBAY & HCC/NORTHERN STATE UNIV 250.00
10432 01/20/2023 012275 LINDSEY BREWER 92.27
10433 01/20/2023 010830 AMANDA DEJONG 127.58
10434 01/20/2023 015321 KELBY JOHNSON 395.47
10435 01/20/2023 006381 NASSP 1,383.00
10436 01/20/2023 015229 NANCY PEREZ LOPEZ & LAKE AREA TECH 250.00
COLLEGE
Check Type Total: Check Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids: 6,916.21
Checking Account Total: 7 Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids: "“Tem

Grand Total: Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids: 6,916.21



Attachment “D”

Financial Reports

e District Insurance & Flex Account

e Huron School District Custodial Accounts
e Balance Sheet

e Revenue Report

e Summary Expenditure Report

e Detail Expenditure Report
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HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT CUSTODIAL ACCOUNTS

January 2023
ACCOUNT PREVIOUS BALANCE RECEIPTS PAID CURRENT BALANCE
HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNTS

Class of 2023 $ 19,607.92 | $ - |8 - |3 19,607.92
Class of 2024 $ 3,256.23 | $ - s 39.28 | $ 3,216.95
Class of 2025 $ 2,743.72 | $ - 1S - 1S 2,743.72
Class of 2026 $ 47229 | $§ - 1S - 1S 472.29
Student Council $ 24,167.04 | $ 42737 | $ 1,120.74 | $ 23,473.67
Student Council Jacks Links S 6,524.69 | $ - S - S 6,524.69
FBLA $ 40.24 | $ 1,388.50 | $ 435,00 | $ 993.74
FFA $ 10,414.16 | $ 3,190.00 | $ - |3 13,604.16
German $ 11,595.55 | $ - | 138.60 | $ 11,456.95
H Club $ 14,384.20 | $ - 1S - $ 14,384.20
Milk funds S 14234 | § - S - S 142.34
Build Your Base 3 - |s - S - $ -
Hall of Fame $ 2,411.28 | $ - 1S - s 2,411.28
Music Club S 116.41 | S - S - S 116.41
Music Scholarships S - S - S - S -
Band S 827.86 | $ L - $ 827.86
HLA $ (0.00)] $ - s - |3 (0.00)
Science Club $ 1,998.65 | $ - s - $ 1,998.65
Spanish Club 3 - 185.16 | $ - s - S 185.16
Pep Club $ 2,315.64 | $ 14350 | $ - ]S 2,459.14
Nat'l Forensic League S 14,831.81 | $ - S - S 14,831.81
HERO S 6,712.43 | $ 200.00 | $ - s 6,912.43
Nat'l Honor Society S 2,755.25 | $ - S 1,820.50 | S 934.75
Drama $ 1,457.02 | $ - 13 - s 1,457.02
AP $ 826.62 | $ - |$ - $ 826.62
Scholarship Fund S 2,130.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 2,130.00
Ambassadors S 4171 ' S - S - S 41,71
Educator Rising S 1,591.00 | S - S - S 1,591.00
Christian Athletes $ 41419 | $ - s - 1S 414,19
Pride High S 12427 | $ - S - S 124.27
Quiz Bowl $ 1,444.82 | $ - 1S 9227 | $ 1,352.55
Art Club $ 1,140.73 | $ - s - |3 1,140.73
KEY Club $ 3,989.86 | $ - s 712,50 | $ 3,277.36
Video Productions S 35493 | S - S - S 354.93
Sunshine Club S 1,128.11 | S - S - S 1,128.11
Skills, USA $ 87.00 | $ - s - s 87.00
Tri-M $ 342.81 | $ - 1S - $ 342.81
Orchestra $ 300.84 | $ - ]S - s 300.84
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL $ 140,876.78 | $ 6,549.37 | $ 5,558.89 | $ 141,867.26




HURON SCHOO

L DISTRICT CUSTODIAL ACCOUNTS

January 2023
MIDDLE SCHOOL ACCOUNTS

Library $ 235.66 | $ - s - 1$ 235.66
Student Council S 9,552.78 | S 3,307.00 | $ 220.00 | S 12,639.78
Vocal S 714.49 | S 42.00 | S - S 756.49
Industrial Technology/FACS S 1,478.55 | $ - $ - S 1,478.55
Band Club $ 4,073.46 | $ - IS - 1S 4,073.46
MS Parent Advisory Council S 7,134.47 | $ 20.00 | $ 12758 | $ 7,026.89
Munce's Math Night S 20.63 | S - S - S 20.63
Middle School Teachers $ 639.91 | $ - s - 18 639.91
Destination Imagination S 34,386.19 | $ 2,035.00 | $ 387.10 | S 36,034.09
Kindness Club S 6,228.62 | S 425.00 | $ 36.69 | S 6,616.93
MS Quiz Bowl S - S - S - S -

MS Orchestra S 2,438.68 | § - S - S 2,438.68
TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL S 66,903.44 | S 5,829.00 | S 77137 | $ 71,961.07

ATHLETIC CLUBS
High School Football S 16,379.31 | $ - S 99.98 | S 16,279.33
High School Volleyball S 7,436.67 | S 300.00 | $ - S 7,736.67
High School Gymnastics S 919.20 | S - S - S 919.20
High School Girl's BB S 494 |$ - S - S 4,94
Girl's Tennis $ 3,122.65 | $ - 1S - 1S 3,122.65
High School Golf $ 1,430.23 | $ - s - 1S 1,430.23
High School Wrestling S 7,535.26 | $ - S - S 7,535.26
Cross Country S 1,549.15 | $ - S - S 1,549.15
Girl's Soccer S 24362 | S - S - S 243.62
Boy's Tennis S 2,685.75 | $ - S - S 2,685.75
Sideline Cheerleaders S 726.13 | $ - S - S 726.13
Cheer/Dance S 1,192.56 | $ - S - S 1,192.56
Power Lifting $ 90.25 | $ - IS - 18 90.25
TOTAL ATHLETIC CLUBS S 43,315.72 | $ 300.00 | $ 99.98 | S 43,515.74
OTHER DISTRICT ACCOUNTS

Administrators S 1,218.49 | S 142.00 | $ - S 1,360.49
SPED Accounts S 7,806.68 | $ - S - S 7,806.68
Buchanan Elementary S 15,645.17 | $ - S - S 15,645.17
Madison PTO S 3,193.73 | $ - S 395.47 | $ 2,798.26
Washington Elementary S 3,722.13 | - S 90.50 | $ 3,631.63
Huron Tennis Association S 5,590.90 | $ - S - S 5,590.90
50/50 $ 176.00 | $ 456.00 | $ - |$ 632.00
Washington PTO $ 2,963.14 | § - |s - 1S 2,963.14
Post Prom Committee S - S - S - S -

Huron School District Fdn S - S 10,000.00 | $ - S 10,000.00
Interest Earned S 5,808.11 | $ 690.51 | $ - $ 6,498.62
TOTAL OTHER ACCOUNTS S 46,124.35 | $ 11,288.51 | $ 48597 | $ 56,926.89
MONTH TO DATE S 297,220.29 | S 23,966.88 | S 6,916.21 | S 314,270.96




Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Account Number Description
Fund: 00 GENERAL LONG-TERM DEBT GROUP

Long-term Liabilities

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Previous Balance

Current Month

Page: 1
User ID: TIN

Ending Balance

00 501 BONDS PAYABLE 32,135,000.00 0.00 32,135,000.00
00 502 C.O. CERTIFICATES PAYABLE 10,620,000.00 0.00 10,620,000.00
00 504 ACCRUED LEAVE PAYABLE 905,514.80 0.00 905,514.80
00 509 OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 643,759.70 0.00 643,759.70
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 44,304,274.50 0.00 44,304,274.50

Fund Balance
00 706 NET INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS (43,999,197.50) 0.00 (43,999,197.50)
00 708 UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION (305,077.00) 0.00 (305,077.00)
Fund Balance Subtotal: (44,304,274.50) 0.00 (44,304,274.50)
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 0.00 0.00 0.00




Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Page: 2
User ID: TIN

Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
Current Assets
10 101 CASH IN BANK 5,490,133.44 (417,986.96) 5,072,146.48
10 103 CASH CHANGE 8,580.00 0.00 8,580.00
10108 IMPREST 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
10 110 TAXES RECEIVABLE 2,074,980.10 0.00 2,074,980.10
10 112 TAXES REC. - DELINQUENT 47,516.78 0.00 47,516.78
10120 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 8,270.38 0.00 8,270.38
10 140 DUE FROM STATE GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
10192 PREPAID WORKERS COMP. EXP. 30,385.61 (5,784.15) 24,601.46
Current Assets Subtotal: 7,684,866.31 (423,771.11) 7,261,095.20
Other Assets
10 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 24,725,000.00 0.00 24,725,000.00
10 392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (11,234,968.51) (1,672,562.47) (12,907,530.98)

Other Assets Subtotal:

13,490,031.49

(1,672,562.47)

11,817,469.02

Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 21,174,897.80 (2,096,333.58) 19,078,564.22
Current Liabilities
10 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 235,237.39 (11,011.19) 224,226.20
10 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10415 AMOUNT HELD FOR OTHERS 4,944.00 (4,857.50) 86.50
10 451 FICA TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 453 HEALTH INS. PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 454 PR DEDUCTION-DEPENDENT CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 455 DUES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 456 PR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 457 MISC DEDUCTS PAYABLE 5,161.04 0.00 5,161.04
10 458 LIFE PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 459 PR DEDUCTION-DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 460 CAFETERIA COMP PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 461 NORDBY CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 245,342.43 (15,868.69) 229,473.74
Long-term Liabilities
10 551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 2,122,496.88 0.00 2,122,496.88
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 2,122,496.88 0.00 2,122,496.88
Other Liabilities
10603 ENCUMBRANCES 82,981.89 8,560.70 91,542.59
10 690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 25,300,000.00 0.00 25,300,000.00
10 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (10,324,404.53) (2,080,464.89) (12,404,869.42)
10 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS (82,981.89) (8,560.70) (91,542.59)



Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Page: 3
User ID: TN

Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 14,975,595.47 (2,080,464.89) 12,895,130.58

Fund Balance
10 752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (575,000.00) 0.00 (575,000.00)
10 760 UNASSIGNED 4,406,463.02 0.00 4,406,463.02
Fund Balance Subtotal: 3,831,463.02 0.00 3,831,463.02
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 21,174,897.80 (2,096,333.58) 19,078,564.22




Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Page: 4
User ID: TIN

Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 21 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Current Assets
21101 CASH IN BANK 2,931,857.19 (357,442.04) 2,574,415.15
21110 TAXES RECEIVABLE 1,738,844.90 0.00 1,738,844.90
21112 TAXES REC. - DELINQUENT 28,641.35 0.00 28,641.35
Current Assets Subtotal: 4,699,343.44 (357,442.04) 4,341,901.40
Other Assets
21390 BUDGETED REVENUE 7,492,000.00 0.00 7,492,000.00
21392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (1,813,572.30) (14,623.60) (1,828,195.90)
Other Assets Subtotal: 5,678,427.70 (14,623.60) 5,663,804.10
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 10,377,771.14 (372,065.64) 10,005,705.50
Current Liabilities
21402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 292,877.87 (130,330.17) 162,547.70
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 202,877.87 (130,330.17) 162,547.70
Long-term Liabilities
21551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 1,767,486.25 0.00 1,767,486.25
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 1,767,486.25 0.00 1,767,486.25
Other Liabilities
21603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS (513,520.67) 11,915.63 (501,605.04)
21690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 8,139,000.00 0.00 8,139,000.00
21692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (2,778,126.93) (241,735.47) (3,019,862.40)
21 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 513,520.67 (11,915.63) 501,605.04
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 5,360,873.07 (241,735.47) 5,119,137.60
Fund Balance
21723 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,603,533.95 0.00 3,603,533.95
21752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (647,000.00) 0.00 (647,000.00)
Fund Balance Subtotal: 2,956,533.95 0.00 2,956,533.95
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 10,377,771.14 (372,065.64) 10,005,705.50




Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Page: 5
User ID: TUN

Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
Current Assets
22101 CASH IN BANK 1,687,718.42 (177,852.69) 1,509,865.73
22110 TAXES RECEIVABLE 1,010,985.89 0.00 1,010,985.89
22 112 TAXES REC. - DELINQUENT 17,377.16 0.00 17,377.16
22140 DUE FROM STATE GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
22192 PREPAID EXPENSES 6,061.26 (1,184.91) 4,876.35
Current Assets Subtotal: 2,722,142.73 (179,037.60) 2,543,105.13
Other Assets
22 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 5,735,000.00 0.00 5,735,000.00
22392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (2,494,609.62) (292,629.28) (2,787,238.90)
Other Assets Subtotal: 3,240,390.38 (292,629.28) 2,947,761.10
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 5,962,533.11 (471,666.88) 5,490,866.23
Current Liabilities
22 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 7,423.56 (4,778.64) 2,644.92
22 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 451 FICA TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 453 PR DEDUCTION-INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 454 PR DEDUCTION-DEPENDENT CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 455 DUES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 456 PR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 457 MISC DEDUCTS PAYABLE 1,112.24 0.00 1,112.24
22 458 LIFE PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 459 PR DEDUCTION-DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 460 CAFETERIA COMP PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 461 NORDBY CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 8,535.80 (4,778.64) 3,757.16
Long-term Liabilities
22 551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 1,028,363.05 0.00 1,028,363.05
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 1,028,363.05 0.00 1,028,363.05
Other Liabilities
22 603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS (2,148.96) 700.00 (1,448.96)
22 690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 5,881,000.00 0.00 5,881,000.00
22 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (2,129,804.16) (466,888.24) (2,596,692.40)
22 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 2,148.96 (700.00) 1,448.96
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 3,751,195.84 (466,888.24) 3,284,307.60
Fund Balance
22724 SPECIAL EDUCATION 1,320,438.42 0.00 1,320,438.42



Huron School District 2-2 Balance Sheet Page: 6
02/09/2023 12:45 PM Period Ending: January 2023 User ID: TIN
Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
22752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (146,000.00) 0.00 (146,000.00)
Fund Balance Subtotal: 1,174,438.42 0.00 1,174,438.42

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 5,962,533.11 (471,666.88) 5,490,866.23




Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Page: 7
User ID: TN

Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 25 BUILDING FUND
Current Assets
25101 CASH IN BANK 1,858.32 (160.18) 1,698.14
25120 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Assets Subtotal: 1,858.32 (160.18) 1,698.14
Other Assets
25390 BUDGETED REVENUE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
25392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (589.75) (806.65) (1,396.40)
Other Assets Subtotal: 4,410.25 (806.65) 3,603.60
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 6,268.57 (966.83) 5,301.74
Current Liabilities
25402 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 966.83 (966.83) 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 966.83 (966.83) 0.00
Other Liabilities
25603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
25690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
25692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (4,573.01) 0.00 (4,573.01)
25694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 426.99 0.00 426.99
Fund Balance
25727 AUDITORIUM BUILDING 4,874.75 0.00 4,874.75
25752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance Subtotal: 4,874.75 0.00 4,874.75
Eotal Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 6,268.57 (966.83) 5,301.74




Huron School District 2-2
02/09/2023 12:45 PM

Balance Sheet
Period Ending: January 2023

Page: 8
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Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 32 BOND REDEMPTION FUND-ELEMENTARY
Current Assets
32101 CASH 334,555.94 5,460.59 340,016.53
32104 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT 15,520,514.44 0.00 15,520,514.44
32110 TAXES RECEIVABLE-CURRENT 637,871.20 0.00 637,871.20
32112 TAXES RECEIVABLE - DELINQUENT 11,474.22 0.00 11,474.22
Current Assets Subtotal: 16,504,415.80 5,460.59 16,509,876.39
Other Assets
32390 BUDGETED REVENUE 1,423,000.00 0.00 1,423,000.00
32 392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (637,701.98) (5,460.59) (643,162.57)
Other Assets Subtotal: 785,298.02 (5,460.59) 779,837.43
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 17,289,713.82 0.00 17,289,713.82
Current Liabilities
32 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long-term Liabilities -
32 551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 649,345.42 0.00 649,345.42
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 649,345.42 0.00 649,345.42
Other Liabilities
32690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 1,423,000.00 0.00 1,423,000.00
32 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (711,793.75) 0.00 (711,793.75)
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 711,206.25 0.00 711,206.25
Fund Balance
32721 DEBT SERVICE 15,929,162.15 0.00 15,929,162.15
32752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance Subtotal: 15,929,162.15 0.00 15,929,162.15
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 17,289,713.82 0.00 17,289,713.82
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Fund: 51 SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
Current Assets
51101 CASH IN BANK 756,616.51 14,266.70 770,883.21
51102 PETTY CASH 414.91 0.00 414.91
51103 CASH CHANGE 805.00 0.00 805.00
51120 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 6,083.42 1,927.23 8,010.65
51130 DUE FROM OTHER FUND 1,955.35 0.00 1,955.35
51140 DUE FROM FED.GOVERNMENT 99,545.42 61,867.37 161,412.79
51170 INVENTORY-SUPPLIES/PAPER 21,296.24 5,152.92 26,449.16
51171 FOOD INVENTORY 111,918.36 90,399.43 202,317.79
51172 COMMODITIES INVENTORY 30,409.47 0.00 30,409.47
51192 PREPAID EXP-WORKMEN COMP. 6,017.20 (1,196.88) 4,820.32
Current Assets Subtotal: 1,035,061.88 172,416.77 1,207,478.65
Long-term Assets
51204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL FUNDS 809,890.10 28,653.09 838,543.19
51 205 EQUIPMENT-FED.ASSISTANCE 45,258.36 0.00 45,258.36
51208 ACCUM DEPR-LOCAL FUNDS (479,141.46) 0.00 (479,141.46)
51209 ACCUM DEPR-FEDERAL (19,520.70) 0.00 (19,520.70)
Long-term Assets Subtotal: 356,486.30 28,653.09 385,139.39
Other Assets
51 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 2,021,000.00 0.00 2,021,000.00
51392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (1,062,017.42) (234,728.29) (1,296,745.71)
Other Assets Subtotal: 958,982.58 (234,728.29) 724,254.29
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 2,350,530.76 (33,658.43) 2,316,872.33
Current Liabilities
51402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 53,003.91 77,708.09 130,712.00
51404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 79,348.00 0.00 79,348.00
51450 WITHHOLDING TAXES 956.84 0.00 956.84
51 451 FICATAX 4,416.79 0.00 4,416.79
51452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 4,246.76 0.00 4,246.76
51 453 PR DEDUCTION-INSURANCE 103.69 0.00 103.69
51 457 MISC DEDUCTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51458 LIFE PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 459 PR DEDUCTION-DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 460 CAFETERIA COMP PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 461 NORDBY CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 142,075.99 77,708.09 219,784.08
Long-term Liabilities
51475 UNEARNED REVENUE 58,316.91 (6,907.95) 51,408.96
51 504 ACCRUED LEAVE PAYABLE 41,128.20 0.00 41,128.20
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Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 99,445.11 (6,907.95) 92,537.16

Other Liabilities
51690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 2,021,000.00 0.00 2,021,000.00
51692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (1,044,985.00) (104,458.57) (1,149,443.57)
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 976,015.00 (104,458.57) 871,556.43

Fund Balance

51704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
51706 NET ASSETS INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS 78,704.04 0.00 78,704.04
51708 UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS 1,054,290.62 0.00 1,054,290.62
Fund Balance Subtotal: 1,132,994.66 0.00 1,132,994.66
|Etal Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 2,350,530.76 (33,658.43) 2,316,872.33
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Fund: 53 ENTERPRISE FUND
Current Assets
53 101 CASH IN BANK 201,153.59 40,928.31 242,081.90
53103 CASH CHANGE 3,261.00 0.00 3,261.00
53170 KITHCEN SUPPLY-PAPER 3,976.18 312.48 4,288.66
53171 FOOD INVENTORY 28,284.36 18,467.93 46,752.29
53 192 PREPAID EXP-WORKMEN COMP. 1,136.68 (54.59) 1,082.09
Current Assets Subtotal: 237,811.81 59,654.13 297,465.94
Long-term Assets
53 204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL FUNDS 52,262.75 0.00 52,262.75
53 208 ACCUM.DEPRE.-LOCAL FUNDS (37,442.11) 0.00 (37,442.11)
Long-term Assets Subtotal: 14,820.64 0.00 14,820.64
Other Assets
53 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 183,000.00 0.00 183,000.00
53 392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (565,877.78) (565,207.60) (111,085.38)
Other Assets Subtotal: 127,122.22 (55,207.60) 71,914.62
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 379,754.67 4,446.53 384,201.20
Current Liabilities
53 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 6,287.37 9,028.68 15,316.05
53 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 5,946.78 0.00 5,946.78
53 410 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 1,363.77 0.00 1,363.77
53 451 FICA TAX 454.94 0.00 454.94
53 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 2.55 0.00 2.55
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 14,055.41 9,028.68 23,084.09
Other Liabilities
53 690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 183,000.00 0.00 183,000.00
53 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (63,976.40) (4,582.15) (68,558.55)
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 119,023.60 (4,582.15) 114,441.45
Fund Balance
53 704 002 FUND BALANCE DESGN. FY2000 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 708 UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS 246,675.66 0.00 246,675.66
Fund Balance Subtotal: 246,675.66 0.00 246,675.66
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 379,754.67 4,446.53 384,201.20
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Fund: 71 CUSTODIAL FUND
Current Assets
71101 CASH 297,220.29 17,050.67 314,270.96
Current Assets Subtotal: 297,220.29 17,050.67 314,270.96
Other Assets
71392 Less Rev (181,335.29) (22,766.88) (204,102.17)
Other Assets Subtotal: (181,335.29) (22,766.88) (204,102.17)
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 115,885.00 (5,716.21) 110,168.79
Current Liabilities
71402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities
71692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (152,495.51) (5,716.21) (158,211.72)
Other Liabilities Subtotal: (152,495.51) (5,716.21) (158,211.72)
Fund Balance
71704 100 HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT SENATE 268,380.51 0.00 268,380.51
Fund Balance Subtotal: 268,380.51 0.00 268,380.51
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 115,885.00 (5,716.21) 110,168.79




Huron School District 2-2 Balance Sheet

Page: 13
02/09/2023 12:45 PM Period Ending: January 2023 User ID: TUN
Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 76 SCHOLARSHIP FUND
Current Assets
76 101 CASH 128,381.29 610.19 128,991.48
76 106 SAVINGS CERTIFICATES 141,519.51 0.00 141,519.51
Current Assets Subtotal: 269,900.80 610.19 270,510.99
Other Assets
76 392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (629.06) (610.19) (1,239.25)
Other Assets Subtotal: (629.06) (610.19) (1,239.25)
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 269,271.74 0.00 269,271.74
Other Liabilities
76 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (28,432.00) 0.00 (28,432.00)
Other Liabilities Subtotal: (28,432.00) 0.00 (28,432.00)
Fund Balance
76 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE UNDESIGNATED 297,703.74 0.00 297,703.74
Fund Balance Subtotal: 297,703.74 0.00 297,703.74
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equityzw 269,271.74 0.00 269,271.74
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Fund: 90 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS GROUP
Long-term Assets
90 201 LAND 1,107,646.00 0.00 1,107,646.00
90 202 BUILDINGS 45,944,123.38 0.00 45,944,123.38
90 203 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BLDG 5,275,529.53 0.00 5,275,529.53
90 204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL 6,964,969.44 0.00 6,964,969.44
90 205 EQUIPMENT-FEDERAL ASSIST. 1,592,811.32 0.00 1,592,811.32
90 206 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 2,610,778.21 0.00 2,610,778.21
90 208 ACCUM DEPRECIATION-LOCAL (4,727,909.54) 0.00 (4,727,909.54)
90 209 ACCUM DEPR-FEDERAL (312,579.64) 0.00 (312,579.64)
90210 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDINGS (12,884,727.51) 0.00 (12,884,727.51)
90 211 ACCUM DEPR-IMPROVEMENTS (3,757,446.05) 0.00 (3,757,446.05)
Long-term Assets Subtotal: 41,813,195.14 0.00 41,813,195.14
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 41,813,195.14 0.00 41,813,195.14
Fund Balance
90 706 RETAINED EARNINGS RESERVED FOR 41,813,195.14 0.00 41,813,195.14
Fund Balance Subtotal: 41,813,195.14 0.00 41,813,195.14
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 41,813,195.14 0.00 41,813,195.14
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